in a last best offer, they are not to do the rehabilitation.

19. Individual Written Rehabilitation Program (IWRP)

There is no limit on the length of VR program voluntarily funded by an insurer. 

OEVR-funded programs are limited to fifty-two (52) calendar weeks for pre-

12/23/91 injuries and one hundred and four (104) calendar weeks for post-

12/23/91 injuries. The insurer often will use OEVR limits as guidelines for the 

length of the programs which they will support. 

The IWRP is the document which lists the client’s vocational goal, the services 

the client will receive to obtain that goal, an explanation why the specific goal